All interviews conducted by telephone by Opinion Research

CALIFORNIA
COLORADO
KENTUCKY

NEVADA

PENNSYLVANIA

Corporation on October 20-26, 2010. Sample sizes and

sampling errors for each state as follows:

ALL RESPONDENTS | REGISTERED VOTERS LIKELY VOTERS
Sample Sampling Sample Sampling Sample Sampling

Size error size error size Error

CALIFORNIA 1,527 +/-2.5 1,328 +/-2.5 888 +/-3.5
COLORADO 1,506 +/- 2.5 1,356 +/-2.5 829 +/-3.5
KENTUCKY 1,520 +/-2.5 1,336 +/-2.5 785 +/-3.5
NEVADA 1,504 +/-2.5 1,286 +/-2.5 773 +/-3.5
PENNSYLVANIA 1,517 +/- 2.5 1,310 +/-2.5 823 +/-3.5
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CALIFORNIA

1/1a. If the election for U.S. Senate were held today and the candidates were Barbara Boxer, the Democrat
and Carly Fiorina, the Republican, who would you be more likely to vote for? (IF UNSURE:) As of
today, who do you lean more toward? (RANDOM ORDER)

Neither Other No
Boxer Fiorina (vol.) (vol.) Opinion

Likely Voters
Oct. 20-26, 2010 50% 45% 3% 1% 3%
Sept. 24-28, 2010 52% 43% 3% * 2%
Registered Voters
Oct. 20-26, 2010 53% 37% 6% 1% 3%
Sept. 24-28, 2010 56% 37% 4% * 3%
Sept. 2-7, 2010 48% 44%, 5% * 3%

2/2a. 1If the election for Governor were held today and the candidates were Jerry Brown, the Democrat, and
Meg Whitman, the Republican, who would you be more likely to vote for? (IF UNSURE:) As of today,
who do you lean more toward? (RANDOM ORDER)

Neither Other No
Brown Whitman  (vol.) (vol.) Opinion

Likely Voters
Oct. 20-26, 2010 51% 44%, 2% * 2%
Sept. 24-28, 2010 52% 43% 3% * 2%
Registered Voters
Oct. 20-16, 2010 56% 38% 5% * 2%
Sept. 24-28, 2010 52% 39% 5% * 3%
Sept. 2-7, 2010 46% 48% 3% * 2%
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CALIFORNIA

3/3a. As you may know, Californians will also be asked to vote on several ballot measures this year. One of
them, Proposition 19, deals with marijuana. A "yes" vote would allow people over 21 to possess,
cultivate or transport marijuana within California. A "no" vote would retain current California laws
which make marijuana illegal. If the election were held today, would you vote yes or no on Proposition
19?7 (IF UNSURE) As of today, do you lean more toward voting yes or voting no?

Yes No No Opinion
Likely Voters
Oct. 20-26, 2010 45% 53% 2%
Registered Voters
Oct. 20-16, 2010 47% 51% 2%

4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?

Approve Disapprove No opinion
Likely Voters
Oct. 20-26, 2010 48% 47% 5%
Registered Voters
Oct. 20-26, 2010 54% 40% 6%
All Adults
Oct. 20-26, 2010 54% 37% 9%
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COLORADO

1/1a. If the election for U.S. Senate were held today and the candidates were Michael Bennet, the Democrat,
and Ken Buck the Republican, who would you be more likely to vote for -- (IF UNSURE:) As of today,
who do you lean more toward? (RANDOM ORDER)

Other/Neither No

Bennet Buck (vol.) Opinion
Likely Voters
Oct. 20-26, 2010 46% 47% 4% 3%
Sept. 17-21, 2010 44% 49% 4% 3%
Registered Voters
Oct. 20-26, 2010 49% 44%, 4% 3%
Sept. 17-21, 2010 47% 44%, 5% 4%

2/2a. If the election for Governor were held today and the candidates were John Hickenlooper, the Democrat,
Dan Maes, the Republican, and Tom Tancredo, the American Constitution Party’s candidate, who would
you be more likely to vote for -- (IF UNSURE:) As of today, who do you lean more toward?
(RANDOM ORDER)

Other/Neither No
Hickenlooper Maes Tancredo (vol.) Opinion

Likely Voters

Oct. 20-26, 2010 51% 10% 37% 2% 1%
Sept. 17-21, 2010 47% 21% 29% 2% 1%
Registered Voters

Oct. 20-26, 2010 51% 11% 34% 2% 2%
Sept. 17-21, 2010 48% 21% 26% 3% 2%

3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?

Approve Disapprove No opinion
Likely Voters
Oct. 20-26, 2010 42% 52% 6%
Registered Voters
Oct. 20-26, 2010 44%, 51% 5%
All Adults
Oct. 20-26, 2010 44%, 49% 7%
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KENTUCKY

1/1a. If the election for U.S. Senate were held today and the candidates were Jack Conway, the Democrat, and
Rand Paul, the Republican, who would you be more likely to vote for? (IF UNSURE:) As of today,
who do you lean more toward? (RANDOM ORDER)

Neither Other No
Conway Paul (vol.) (vol.) Opinion
Likely Voters
October 20-26, 2010 43% 50% 3% * 4%
Registered Voters
October 20-26, 2010 44%, 46% 4% 1% 5%
Sept. 2-7, 2010 46% 46% 5% * 4%

2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?

Approve Disapprove No opinion
Likely Voters
Oct. 20-26, 2010 36% 59% 5%
Registered Voters
Oct. 20-26, 2010 36% 58% 6%
All Adults
Oct. 20-26, 2010 35% 57% 8%
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NEVADA

1/1a. If the election for U.S. Senate were held today and the candidates were Harry Reid, the Democrat,
Sharron Angle, the Republican, Scott Ashjian, the Tea Party/TPN candidate, or none of the above, who
would you be more likely to vote for -- (IF UNSURE:) As of today, who do you lean more toward?
(RANDOM ORDER)

None of the Other No
H. Reid Angle Ashjian above (vol.) Opinion

Likely Voters

Oct. 20-26, 2010 45% 49% 2% 3% * *
Oct. 1-5, 2010 40% 42% 7% 10% * *
Sept. 10-14, 2010 41% 42% 5% 11% * 1%
Registered Voters

Oct. 20-26, 2010 43% 39% 5% 12% * 1%
Oct 1-5, 2010 43% 32% 9% 15% * 1%
Sept. 10-14, 2010 42% 34% 7% 16% * 1%

NOTE: Ashjian referred to as the "TPN" candidate in Clark and Washoe counties where he will appear on the ballot with that designation. Ashjian referred to as the
"Tea Party" candidate in other counties where he will appear on the ballot with the designation "TEA".

2/2a. Now suppose that the election for U.S. Senate were held today and the only two candidates on the ballot
were Harry Reid and Sharron Angle. If you had to choose between those two candidates, would you be
more likely to vote for -- (IF UNSURE:) As of today, who do you lean more toward? (RANDOM

ORDER)
None of the Other No
H. Reid Angle above (vol.) (vol.) Opinion

Likely Voters
Oct. 20-26, 2010 45% 51% 2% * 1%
Oct. 1-5, 2010 45% 47% 7% 1% *
Registered Voters
Oct. 20-26, 2010 48% 44%, 6% * 2%
Oct 1-5, 2010 50% 40% 8% * 1%
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NEVADA

3/3a. If the election for Governor were held today and the candidates were Rory Reid, the Democrat, and
Brian Sandoval, the Republican, or none of the above, who would you be more likely to vote for? (IF
UNSURE:) As of today, who do you lean more toward? (RANDOM ORDER)

None of Other No
R. Reid Sandoval the above (vol.) Opinion

Likely Voters

Oct. 20-26, 2010 34% 58% 6% * 1%
Oct. 1-5, 2010 33% 56% 10% * *
Sept. 10-14, 2010 31% 58% 10% * 1%
Registered Voters

Oct. 20-26, 2010 33% 53% 12% * 2%
Oct. 1-5, 2010 35% 50% 14% * 1%
Sept. 10-14, 2010 32% 52% 14% * 3%

4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?

Approve Disapprove No opinion
Likely Voters
Oct. 20-26, 2010 39% 59% 2%
Oct. 1-5, 2010 39% 57% 4%
Registered Voters
Oct. 20-26, 2010 44%, 52% 4%
Oct 1-5, 2010 44%, 51% 5%
All Adults
Oct. 20-26, 2010 44%, 49% 6%
Oct 1-5, 2010 45% 48% 7%
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PENNSYLVANIA

1/1a. If the election for U.S. Senate were held today and the candidates were Joe Sestak, the Democrat and
Pat Toomey, the Republican, who would you be more likely to vote for -- (IF UNSURE:) As of today,
who do you lean more toward? (RANDOM ORDER)

Other/Neither No

Sestak Toomey (vol.) Opinion
Likely Voters
Oct. 20-26, 2010 45% 49% 3% 3%
Sept. 17-21, 2010 44% 49% 4% 3%
Registered Voters
Oct. 20-26, 2010 47% 43% 4% 5%
Sept. 17-21, 2010 45% 45% 5% 5%

2/2a. If the election for Governor were held today and the candidates were Dan Onorato, the Democrat, and
Tom Corbett, the Republican, who would you be more likely to vote for -- (IF UNSURE:) As of today,
who do you lean more toward? (RANDOM ORDER)

Other/Neither No

Onorato Corbett (vol.) Opinion
Likely Voters
Oct. 20-26, 2010 45% 52% 1% 2%
Sept. 17-21, 2010 44% 52% 3% 2%
Registered Voters
Oct. 20-26, 2010 48% 46% 3% 3%
Sept. 17-21, 2010 45% 50% 3% 3%

3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?

Approve Disapprove No opinion
Likely Voters
Oct. 20-26, 2010 43% 52% 5%
Registered Voters
Oct. 20-26, 2010 46% 47% 7%
All Adults
Oct. 20-26, 2010 45% 47% 8%
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OCT 20 to OCT 26,
Likely Voter
Question 1/1A

2010

If the election for U.S.
Democrat, and Carly Fiorina,
Ql1A. As of today,

Q1.

Total Men
Boxer, the Democrat 50% 46%
Fiorina, the Republican 45% 49%
None, neither 3% 5%
Other 1% *
No opinion * 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-4.5
18-
Total 34
Boxer, the Democrat 50% N/A
Fiorina, the Republican 45% N/A
None, neither 3% N/A
Other 1% N/A
No opinion * N/A
Sampling Error +/-3.5
Under
Total $50K
Boxer, the Democrat 50% 51%
Fiorina, the Republican 45% 42%
None, neither 3% 4%
Other 1% 3%
No opinion * *
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.5
Demo-
Total crat
Boxer, the Democrat 50% 90%
Fiorina, the Republican 45% 6%
None, neither 3% 4%
Other 1% *
No opinion * *
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-5.5

the Republican,
do you lean more toward --

Total Coastal

Boxer, the Democrat 50% 47%
Fiorina, the Republican 45% 49%
None, neither 3% *
Other 1% 3%
* *

No opinion

Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-8.5

* percentage less than 1%
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CALIFORNIA

+/-4.5 +/
35-

1%
+/-8.5

$50K
Oor more

+/-4.5

Indep-
endent

+/-5.5

Inland/
Valley

o° oo oo

o

2
7
7
4
1

oe°

+/-7.5 +/-7.0 +/-8.0

Senate were held today and the candidates were Barbara Boxer,
who would you be more likely to vote for --

White Non-White
49% 53%
48% 39%
% 5%
* 3%
1% *
-3.5 +/-7.5
50- Under
64 65+ 50
55% 46% 48%
40% 50% 45%
2% % 4%
2% * 1%
* * 1%
+/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-7.5
No Attended
College College
46% 51%
48% 44%
3% 3%
3% 1%
* 1%
+/-8.0 +/-3.5
Repub- Lib- Mod-
lican eral erate
3% 95% 54%
97% 2% 38%
* 3% 4%
* * 3%
* * 1%
+/-6.0 +/=7.0 +/-5.5
Bay LA South
Area County -ern
68% 58% 41%
29% 37 58%
3% 1%
* * *
* * *
+/-17.0

9-

50 and
Older

the

Conser-
vative
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OCT 20 to OCT 26, 2010
Likely Voter

Question 1/1A

Ql. If the election for U.S.
Democrat,
Ql1A. As of today,

Boxer, the Democrat
Fiorina, the Republican
None, neither

Other

No opinion

Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

SRR/ OriniON RESEARCH CORPORATION

and Carly Fiorina,
do you lean more toward --

CALIFORNIA

the Republican,

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty

Total Support Neutral Oppose
50% 5% 49% 93%
45% 92% 45% 3%

3% 1% % 2%

1% 3% * 2%

* * 1% *
+/-3.5 +/-6.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.5

-10-

Urban

Senate were held today and the candidates were Barbara Boxer,
who would you be more likely to vote for --

All
Suburbs

the
Older New
Suburbs Suburbs Rural
45% 36% N/A
49% 56% N/A
5% 2% N/A
* 6% N/A
1% * N/A
+/-5.5 +/-8.5
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CALIF

ORNIA

OCT 20 to OCT 26, 2010
Likely Voter

Question 2/2A

Q2.
Meg Whitman,
Q2A. As of today,

the Republican, who would you be more 1
do you lean more toward --

Total Men Women
Brown, the Democrat 51% 47% 55%
Whitman, the Republican 44% 49% 41%
None, neither 2% 4% %
Other * * *
No opinion 2% 1% 3%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-4.5 +/-4.5 +/
18- 35-
Total 34 49
Brown, the Democrat 51% N/A 42%
Whitman, the Republican 44% N/A 54%
None, neither % N/A 1%
Other * N/A *
No opinion % N/A 3%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-8.5
Under $50K
Total $50K or more
Brown, the Democrat 51% 50% 53%
Whitman, the Republican 44% 44% 43%
None, neither 2% 2% %
Other * * *
No opinion 2% 3% 2%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.5 +/-4.5
Demo- Indep-
Total crat endent
Brown, the Democrat 51% 88% 45%
Whitman, the Republican 44% 8% 48%
None, neither 2% 3% 3%
Other * * *
No opinion 2% 1% 4%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.5
Inland/
Total Coastal Valley
Brown, the Democrat 51% 55% 37%
Whitman, the Republican 445 445 55%
None, neither 2% * 4%
Other * * *
No opinion 2% * 5%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-8.5 +/-7.5 +/-

* percentage less than 1%
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ikely to vote for --

If the election for Governor were held today and the candidates were Jerry Brown,

White Non-White
50% 55%
46% 40%
% 2%
* *
1% 3%
-3.5 +/-7.5
50- Under
64 65+ 50
53% 49% 51%
41% 48% 45%
% % 2%
* * *
% * %
+/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-7.5
No Attended
College College
49% 52%
45% 44%
1% %
1% *
4% 1%
+/-8.0 +/-3.5
Repub- Lib- Mod-
lican eral erate
5% 94% 56%
93% 4% 38%
2% 1% 2%
l% * *
* 1% 4%
+/-6.0 +/=7.0 +/-5.5
Bay LA South
Area County -ern
64% 56% 42%
32% 41% 53%
3% 2% 2%
* 1% 1%
1% * 2%
7.0 +/-8.0 +/-7.0

-11-

the Democrat,

50 and
Older

*
1%
+/-3.5

and

Conser-
vative
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CALIFORNIA

OCT 20 to OCT 26, 2010
Likely Voter
Question 2/2A

Q2. If the election for Governor were held today and the candidates were Jerry Brown,

Meg Whitman, the Republican, who would you be more likely to vo
Q2A. As of today, do you lean more toward --

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose

Brown, the Democrat 51% 7% 49% 94%
Whitman, the Republican 44% 87% 45% 5%
None, neither % 3% % *
Other * * * *
No opinion 2% 3% 2% 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.5

* percentage less than 1%
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te for --

All
Urban Suburbs

60% 45%
36% 51%
3% 2%
* *
2% 2%

+/-5.0 +/-4.5

Older
Suburbs

the Democrat, and

New
Suburbs Rural

37% N/A

53% N/A

3% N/A

1% N/A

6% N/A
+/-8.5
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OCT 20 to OCT 26, 2010
Likely Voter

Question 3/3A

Q3. As you may know,
One of them,

possess,

California laws which make marijuana illegal.

Proposition 19,
cultivate or transport marijuana within California. A
If the election were held today,

CALIFORNIA

deals with marijuana. A

yes or no on Proposition 197

Q3A. As of today,

Yes

No

No opinion
Sampling Error

Yes

No

No opinion
Sampling Error

Yes

No

No opinion
Sampling Error

Yes

No

No opinion
Sampling Error

Yes

No

No opinion
Sampling Error

Yes

No

No opinion
Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

'yes'

do you lean more toward voting yes or voting no?

'no'

Total Men Women
45% 46% 44%
53% 53% 54%
2% 1% 2%
+/-3.5 +/-4.5 +/-4.5 +/
18- 35-
Total 34 49
45% N/A 47%
53% N/A 51%
2% N/A 2%
+/-3.5 +/-8.5
Under $50K
Total $50K or more
45% 38% 48%
53% 61% 50%
2% * %
+/-3.5 +/-6.5 +/-4.5
Demo- Indep-
Total crat endent
45% 55% 48%
53% 42% 51%
2% % 1%
+/-3.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.5
Inland/
Total Coastal Valley
45% 43% 32%
53% 55% 65%
2% 2% 3%
+/-3.5 +/-8.5  +/-7.5 +/-

Tea Pty Tea Pty

Total Support Neutral
45% 25% 45%
53% 74% 53%

2% 1% 2%
+/-3.5 +/-6.0 +/-6.0

CNNTIER/OriNioN RESEARCH CORPORATION

White Non-White
42% 49%
55% 51%
3% *
-3.5 +/-7.5
50- Under
64 65+ 50
42% 33% 57%
56% 65% 41%
2% 1% 2%
+/-5.5  +/-5.0 +/-7.5
No Attended
College College
38% 47%
60% 51%
2% %
+/-8.0 +/-3.5
Repub- Lib- Mod-
lican eral erate
26% 76% 47%
73% 22% 50%
1% 2% %
+/-6.0 +/-7.0 +/-5.5
Bay LA South
Area County =-ern
55% 47% 44%
42% 52% 56%
% 1% *
7.0 +/-8.0 +/-7.0
Tea Pty All
Oppose Urban Suburbs
64% 47% 44%
33% 51% 54%
3% 2% 2%
+/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-4.5

13-

Californians will also be asked to vote on several ballot measures this year.
vote would allow people over 21 to
vote would retain current
would you vote

Conser-
vative

Older
Suburbs

New
Suburbs

1%
+/-5.5

4%
+/-8.5
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OCT 20 to OCT 26, 2010
Likely Voter

Question 4

CALIFORNIA

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

+/-3.5

Total

48%
47%

5%
+/-3.5

+/-3.5

Total

+/-4.5

Under
$50K

5%
+/-6.5

Demo-
crat

+/-5.5

Coastal

+/-4.5
35

+/-4.5

Inde
ende

+/-5.

Inland/
Valley

+/-3.5 +/-8.5

Total

+/=7.5 +

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty

Support
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Neutra

White Non-White
44% 57%
51% 39%
5% 4%
+/-3.5 +/-7.5
- 50_
64 65+
50% 42%
47% 53%
3% 5%
+/-5.5 +/-5.0 +
No Attended
e College College
42% 51%
54% 44%
4% %
+/-8.0 +/-3.5
P- Repub- Lib-
nt lican eral
% 4% 84%
% 95% 10%
% 1% 6%
5 +/-6.0 +/-17.0
Bay LA South
Area County -ern
65% 61% 35%
31% 34% 57%
% 5% %
/=7.0 +/-8.0 +/-7.0
1 Oppose Urban S
87% 56%
9% 39%
4% 6%
+/-5.5 +/-5.0

-14-

Under 50 and
50 Older
53% 46%
42% 50%
5% 4%
/=7.5 +/-3.5
Mod- Conser
erate vative
56% 20%
39% 76%
% 4%
+/-5.5 +/-5.0
All Older
uburbs Suburbs
44% 47%
53% 49%
3% 4%
+/-4.5 +/-5.5

New
Suburbs

1%
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OCT 20 to OCT 26, 2010
Likely Voter
Question 1/1A

Ql. If the election for U.S. Senate were held today and the candidates were Michael Bennet,

COLORADO

and Ken Buck the Republican, who would you be more likely to vote for --

Ql1A. As of today, do you lean more toward -- ?
Total Men
Bennet, the Democrat 46% 39%
Buck, the Republican 47% 51%
None, neither 3% 4%
Other 1% 2%
No opinion 3% 3%

Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-4.5

18-
Total 34
Bennet, the Democrat 46% N/A
Buck, the Republican 47% N/A
None, neither 3% N/A
Other 1% N/A
No opinion 3% N/A
Sampling Error +/-3.5
Under
Total $50K
Bennet, the Democrat 46% 59%
Buck, the Republican 47% 36%
None, neither 3% 2%
Other 1% 1%
No opinion 3% 3%

Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.5

Demo-

Total crat
Bennet, the Democrat 46% 90
Buck, the Republican 47% 8
None, neither 3% *
Other 1% *
No opinion 3% 2
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.5
Denver/

Total Boulder

Bennet, the Democrat 46% 63%
Buck, the Republican 47% 30%
None, neither 3% 5%
Other 1% *

No opinion 3% 2%

Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-8.5

* percentage less than 1%
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Denver
Suburbs

+/-6.0

-15-

Women White Non-White
54% 46% N/A
42% 49% N/A
1% 2% N/A
* 1% N/A
3% 3% N/A
+/-5.0 +/-3.5
35- 50- Under
49 64 65+ 50
N/A 46% 54% 44%
N/A 49% 42% 46%
N/A 2% % 4%
N/A 1% * 3%
N/A 3% % 3%
+/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-8.0
$50K No Attended
or more College College
41% 43
54 49
2
* 2
3 3
+/-5.0 +/-8.0 +/-4
Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod-
endent lican eral
3 9 6
4 8 3

the Democrat,

Conser-
vative

October 20-26, 2010



OCT 20 to OCT 26, 2010
Likely Voter

Question 1/1A

Ql. If the election for U.S.
and Ken Buck the Republican,
do you lean more toward -- ?

Ql1A. As of today,

Bennet, the Democrat

Buck, the Republican
None, neither
Other

No opinion
Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

SRR/ OriniON RESEARCH CORPORATION

COLORADO

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty

Support Neutral Oppose
10% 37% 95%
85% 50% 2%

1% 7% 1%

2% 2% *

2% 4% 2%
+/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-6.0

-16-

Urban

All
Suburbs

Senate were held today and the candidates were Michael Bennet,
who would you be more likely to vote for --

Older
Suburbs

the Democrat,

New

Suburbs Rural
38% 35%

58% 60%

3% 1%

* *
1% 4%
+/=7.5 +/-7.5
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COLORADO

OCT 20 to OCT 26, 2010
Likely Voter
Question 2/2A

Q2. If the election for Governor were held today and the candidates were John Hickenlooper, the Democrat,
Dan Maes, the Republican, and Tom Tancredo, the American Constitution Party's candidate, who would
you be more likely to vote for --

Q2A. As of today, do you lean more toward -- ?

Total Men Women White Non-White
Hickenlooper, the Democrat 51% 44% 59% 50% N/A
Maes, the Republican 10% 11% 9% 8% N/A
Tancredo, Constitution Party 37% 41% 31% 40% N/A
None, neither 1% 2% * 1% N/A
Other 1% 1% * * N/A
No opinion 1% 1% 1% 1% N/A
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-4.5 +/-5.0 +/-3.5

18- 35- 50- Under 50 and

Total 34 49 64 65+ 50 Older
Hickenlooper, the Democrat 51% N/A N/A 51% 56% 50% 53%
Maes, the Republican 10% N/A N/A 8% 4% 12% 7%
Tancredo, Constitution Party 37% N/A N/A 39% 38% 34% 39%
None, neither 1% N/A N/A * * 1% *
Other 1% N/A N/A * 1% 1% *
No opinion 1% N/A N/A 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-8.0 +/-4.0

Under $50K No Attended

Total $50K or more College College
Hickenlooper, the Democrat 51% 61% 48% 45% 54%
Maes, the Republican 10% 7% 9% 15% 7%
Tancredo, Constitution Party 37% 30% 41% 36% 38%
None, neither 1% 1% * 1% 1%
Other 1% * * 2% *
No opinion 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.0 +/-8.0 +/-4.0

Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-

Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Hickenlooper, the Democrat 51% 92% 45% 9% 93% 68% 15%
Maes, the Republican 10% 3% 9% 19% 3% 7% 15%
Tancredo, Constitution Party 37% 4% 41% 71% 4% 22% 67%
None, neither 1% * 3% * * 1 1%
Other 1% * 2% * * * 1%
No opinion 1% 1% 2% 1% * 2% 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.0 +/-8.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.0

* percentage less than 1%

CNNMIE/OpiNION RESEARCH CORPORATION 17 October 20-26, 2010



OCT 20 to OCT 26, 2010
Likely Voter

Question 2/2A

Q2.

COLORADO

Dan Maes, the Republican, and Tom Tancredo,
you be more likely to vote for --
Q2A. As of today, do you lean more toward -- ?
Denver/ Denver Front
Total Boulder Suburbs Range
Hickenlooper, the Democrat 51% 69% 48% 48%
Maes, the Republican 10% 8% 5% 6%
Tancredo, Constitution Party 37% 21% 45% 43%
None, neither 1% * 1% 1%
Other 1% 1% * 2%
No opinion 1% 2% 1% 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-8.5 +/-6.0 +/-6.0
Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose
Hickenlooper, the Democrat 51% 14% 44% 97%
Maes, the Republican 10% 15% 12% 1%
Tancredo, Constitution Party 37% 71% 36% 2%
None, neither 1% * 3% *
Other 1% * 2% *
No opinion 1% * 3% *
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-6.0

* percentage less than 1%

CNNTIER/OriNioN RESEARCH CORPORATION

-18-

Urban

All
Suburbs

If the election for Governor were held today and the candidates were John Hickenlooper,
the American Constitution Party's candidate,

the Democrat,

who would

New

Suburbs Rural
43% 42%

8% 25%
47% 31%

1% 2%

* *

1% *
+/=7.5 +/-7.5

October 20-26, 2010



OCT 20 to OCT 26, 2010
Likely Voter

Question 3

COLORADO

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

CNNTIER/OriNioN RESEARCH CORPORATION

+/-3.5

Total

42%
52%

6%
+/-3.5

+/-3.5

Total Boulder

6%
+/-3.5

Total

+/-3.5

Men Women White Non-White
38% 48% 41% N/A
59% 45% 54% N/A
4% 8% 4% N/A
+/-4.5 +/-5.0 +/-3.5
18- 35- 50—
34 49 64 65+
N/A N/A 42% 47%
N/A N/A 55% 48%
N/A N/A 3% 5%
+/-5.5 +/-5.5
Under $50K No Attende
$50K or more College College
51% 39% 36% 45%
45% 57% 59% 49%
4% 5% 5% %
+/-6.5 +/-5.0 +/-8.0 +/-4.0
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib-
crat endent lican eral
85% 30% 6% 81%
10% 60% 93% 13%
5% 10% 1% %
+/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.0 +/-8.0
Rest
Denver/ Denver Front of
Suburbs Range State
60% 44% 37% 30%
31% 51% 59% 63%
9% 5% 4% 6%
+/-8.5 +/-6.0 +/-6.0 +/-8.0
Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Support Neutral Oppose Urban
7% 33% 87% 52%
91% 57% 8% 44%
1% 9% 5% %
+/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5

-19-

d

Mod-
erate

All
Suburbs

+/-5.0

50 and
Older
44%
53%
4%
+/-4.0
Conser-
vative
11%
86%
3%
+/-5.0
Older New
Suburbs Suburbs Rural
45% 35% 30%
46% 64% 64%
9% 1% %
+/-7.0 +/=-7.5 +/-7.5
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OCT 20 to OCT 26,
Likely Voter
Question 1/1A

2010

Q1.
the Democrat,
QlA. As of today,

Conway, the Democrat
Paul, the Republican
None, neither

Other

No opinion

Sampling Error

Conway, the Democrat
Paul, the Republican
None, neither

Other

No opinion

Sampling Error

Conway, the Democrat
Paul, the Republican
None, neither

Other

No opinion

Sampling Error

Conway, the Democrat
Paul, the Republican
None, neither

Other

No opinion

Sampling Error

Conway, the Democrat
Paul, the Republican
None, neither

Other

No opinion

Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

If the election for U.S.
and Rand Paul,
do you lean more toward --

+/-3.5

Total

+/-3.5

Total

+/-3.5

Total

*
4%
+/-3.5

+/-3.5

the Republican,

+/-5.0

18-

Under
$50K

+/-6.0

Demo-
crat

*

4%

+/-6.0

+/-7.5

CNNTIER/OriNioN RESEARCH CORPORATION

KENTUCKY

Women

+/-5.0 +/

+/-5.5

Indep-
endent

White

No

-3.5

[

+/-5.5

No
College

6%
+/-6.0

Repub-
lican

2%
+/-6.0

Jefferson
County

+/-7.5

20-

n-White
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
Under
65+ 50
45% 43%
50% 49%
1% 5%
* 1%
% 3%
+/-5.5 +/-7.5
Attended
College
45%
50%
3%
1%
3%
+/-4.5
Lib- Mod-
eral erate
N/A 60%
N/A 34%
N/A 4%
N/A *
N/A 2%
+/-6.5
West
36%
52%
*
+/-6.5

Senate were held today and the candidates were Jack Conway,
who would you be more likely to vote for --

Conser-
vative
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OCT 20 to OCT 26, 2010
Likely Voter

Question 1/1A

Ql. If the election for U.S.
and Rand Paul,
do you lean more toward --

the Democrat,
Ql1A. As of today,

Conway, the Democrat
Paul, the Republican
None, neither

Other

No opinion

Sampling Error

Tea Pty

Total Support
43% 8%
50% 88%
3% 2%

* *

4% 1%
+/-3.5 +/-5.5

* percentage less than 1%

SRR/ OriniON RESEARCH CORPORATION

KENTUCKY

the Republican,

Tea Pty Tea Pty

Neutral Oppose
42% 85%
47% 13%

3% 2%

1% *

7% 1%
+/-6.0 +/-17.0

21-

Urban

All
Suburbs

2%
+/-6.0

Senate were held today and the candidates were Jack Conway,
who would you be more likely to vote for --

Older
Suburbs

w * * O WO
oo oo

o

+/-7.5

New

Suburbs Rural
N/A 38%
N/A 52%
N/A 4%
N/A *
N/A 6%
+/-5.0
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KENTUCKY

OCT 20 to OCT 26, 2010
Likely Voter
Question 2

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?

Total Men Women White Non-White
Approve 36% 32% 40% 32% N/A
Disapprove 59% 65% 53% 62% N/A
No opinion % 3% 7% % N/A
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-5.0 +/-5.0 +/-3.5

18- 35- 50— Under 50 and

Total 34 49 64 65+ 50 Older
Approve 36% N/A 41% 35% 37% 38% 36%
Disapprove 59% N/A 56% 59% 59% 59% 59%
No opinion % N/A % 6% % % %
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-7.5 +/-4.0

Under $50K No Attended

Total $50K or more College College
Approve 36% 41% 34% 35% 37%
Disapprove 59% 57% 6l% 60% 58%
No opinion % % 5% % %
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-6.0 +/-4.5

Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-

Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Approve 36% 68% 21% 7% N/A 48% 16%
Disapprove 59% 26% 73% 90% N/A 47% 80%
No opinion 5% 5% 6% 3% N/A 5% 5%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.0 +/-6.0 +/-6.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.0

Blue- Jefferson

Total East grass County West
Approve 36% 29% 33% 53% 31%
Disapprove 59% 67% 63% 44% 62%
No opinion 5% 4% 4% 3% 7%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-7.5 +/-6.5 +/-7.5 +/-6.5

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty All Older New

Total Support Neutral Oppose Urban Suburbs Suburbs Suburbs Rural

Approve 36% 3% 29% 82% 52% 35% 37% N/A 31%
Disapprove 59% 96% 64% 14% 46% 60% 58% N/A 63%
No opinion 5% 1% 7% 4% 3% 5% 5% N/A 6%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.0 +/-7.0 +/-8.5 +/-6.0 +/-7.5 +/-5.0

* percentage less than 1%
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OCT 20 to OCT 26,
Likely Voter
Question 1/1A

2010

Q1.
the Democrat,
or none of the above,

Ql1A. As of today,

Reid, the Democrat
Angle, the Republican
Ashjian,TPN/Tea Party
None, neither

Other

No opinion

Sampling Error

Reid, the Democrat
Angle, the Republican
Ashjian,TPN/Tea Party
None, neither

Other

No opinion

Sampling Error

Reid, the Democrat
Angle, the Republican
Ashjian, TPN/Tea Party
None, neither

Other

No opinion

Sampling Error

Reid, the Democrat
Angle, the Republican
Ashjian,TPN/Tea Party
None, neither

Other

No opinion

Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

If the election for U.S.
Sharron Angle,

+/-3.5

o

o

oe°

* ok W N WO U
oe°

+/-3.5

the Republican,
who would you be more likely to vote for --
do you lean more toward --

+/-5.0

CNNTIER/OriNioN RESEARCH CORPORATION

NEVADA

Scott Ashjian,

Women White Non-White
49% 37% N/A
45% 56% N/A
% 3% N/A
% 4% N/A
* 1% N/A
1% 1% N/A
+/-5.0 +/-4.0
35- 50-
49 64 65+
N/A 43% 40%
N/A 52% 52%
N/A 3% %
N/A 2% %
N/A * *
N/A * 1%
+/-6.0 +/-5.0
$50K No Attende
or more College College
41% 51% 42%
53% 41% 52%
2% 2% 3%
4% 5% 3%
* 1% *
* 1% *
+/-5.0 +/-7.5 +/-4.0
Indep- Repub- Lib-
endent lican eral
38% 10% 93%
53% 82% 6%
% 3% 1%
% 3% *
* l% *
1% * 1%
+/-6.0 +/-6.0 +/-8.5
23-

d

Mod-
erate

+/-6.0

Senate were held today and the candidates were Harry Reid,
the TPN/Tea Party candidate,

Conser-
vative

oe°

o

oe°

oe°

* P wwN N
o

+/-5.0
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NEVADA

OCT 20 to OCT 26, 2010
Likely Voter

Question 1/1A

Ql. If the election for U.S.
the Democrat, Sharron Angle,
or none of the above,

Senate were held today and the candidates were Harry Reid,
the Republican, Scott Ashjian, the TPN/Tea Party candidate,
who would you be more likely to vote for --

Ql1A. As of today,

do you lean more toward --

Rest
Washoe Clark of
Total County County State
Reid, the Democrat 45% 46% 51% 21%
Angle, the Republican 49% 44% 45% 68%
Ashjian, TPN/Tea Party 2% 3% 2% 3%
None, neither 3% 4% 2% 6%
Other * * * 1%
* * *

No opinion
Sampling Error

Low High
Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty All Growth Growth
Total Support Neutral Oppose Urban Suburbs Suburbs Suburbs Rural
Reid, the Democrat 45% 5% 45% 98% 50% 48% 48% N/A N/A
Angle, the Republican 49% 89% 42% 2% 43% 48% 48% N/A N/A
Ashjian, TPN/Tea Party 2% 3% % * 2% 2% 2% N/A N/A
None, neither 3% 2% 7% * 3% 2% 3% N/A N/A
Other * 1% * * * * * N/A N/A
No opinion * * 1% * 1% * * N/A N/A
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-5.5 +/-7.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.0 +/-6.5 +/-8.5
* percentage less than 1%
al
CNNERSOPINION RESEARCH CORPORATION 4. October 20-26, 2010

1%
+/-3.5 +/-7.5

+/-4.5 +/-8.5



OCT 20 to OCT 26,
Likely Voter
Question 2/2A

2010

Q2. Now suppose that the election for U.S.
on the ballot were Harry Reid and Sharron Angle.

NEVADA

candidates, would you be more likely to vote for --
Q2A. As of today, do you lean more toward -- ?
Total Men Women
Reid, the Democrat 45% 41% 50%
Angle, the Republican 51% 55% 47%
None, neither % 3% 1%
Other * * *
No opinion 1% * 2%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-5.0 +/-5.0 +/
18- 35-
Total 34 49
Reid, the Democrat 45% N/A N/A
Angle, the Republican 51% N/A N/A
None, neither % N/A N/A
Other * N/A N/A
No opinion % N/A N/A
Sampling Error +/-3.5
Under $50K
Total $50K or more
Reid, the Democrat 45% 56% 42%
Angle, the Republican 51% 39% 56%
None, neither % 3% 2%
Other * * *
No opinion % % *
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.0
Demo- Indep-
Total crat endent
Reid, the Democrat 45% 96% 39%
Angle, the Republican 51% 3% 58%
None, neither 2% * 3%
Other * * *
No opinion % * *
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.0 +/-6.0

* percentage less than 1%

CNNTIER/OriNioN RESEARCH CORPORATION

-25-

White Non-White
38% N/A
59% N/A
3% N/A
* N/A
* N/A
-4.0
50- Under
64 65+ 50
44% 41% 50%
54% 55% 44%
2% 3% %
* * *
* % %
+/-6.0 +/-5.0 +/-8.5
No Attended
College College
51% 43%
41% 55%
4% 2%
* *
4% *
+/-7.5 +/-4.0
Repub- Lib- Mod-
lican eral erate
11% 94% 72%
83% 6% 24%
3% 1% 3%
* * *
% * %
+/-6.0 +/-8.5 +/-6.0

Senate were held today and the only two candidates
If you had to choose between those two

Conser-
vative

+/-5.0
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OCT 20 to OCT 26,
Likely Voter
Question 2/2A

2010

Q2. Now suppose that the election for U.S.
on the ballot were Harry Reid and Sharron Angle.
would you be more likely to vote for --

candidates,

NEVADA

Q2A. As of today, do you lean more toward -- ?

Rest

Washoe Clark of
Total County County State
Reid, the Democrat 45% 49% 51% 21%
Angle, the Republican 51% 48% 47% 67%
None, neither 2% 2% 1% 7%
Other * * * *
No opinion % 1% * %

Sampling Error

Total
Reid, the Democrat 45%
Angle, the Republican 51%
None, neither 2%
Other *
No opinion 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.5

* percentage less than 1%

SRR/ OriniON RESEARCH CORPORATION

+/-3.5 +/-7.5

+/-4.5 +/-8.5

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty

Support Neutral Oppose
6% 47% 98%
93% 43% 2%
1% 7% *
* * *
* 4% *

+/-5.5 +/-17.0 +/-6.0

26-

All
Suburbs

Senate were held today and the only two candidates
If you had to choose between those two

Low
Growth
Suburbs

High

Growth

Suburbs Rural
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
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NEVADA

OCT 20 to OCT 26,
Likely Voter
Question 3/3A

2010

Q3. If the election for Governor were held today and the candidates were Rory Reid,
the Democrat, and Brian Sandoval, the Republican, or none of the above, who would
you be more likely to vote for --

Q3A. As of today, do you lean more toward --

Total Men Women White Non-White
Reid, the Democrat 34% 30% 39% 29% N/A
Sandoval, the Republican 58% 64% 53% 66% N/A
None, neither 6% 6% 6% % N/A
Other * * * * N/A
No opinion 1% * 2% 1% N/A
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-5.0 +/-5.0 +/-4.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 50 Older
Reid, the Democrat 34% N/A N/A 34% 32% 38% 33%
Sandoval, the Republican 58% N/A N/A 58% 64% 53% 61%
None, neither % N/A N/A % % 6% 6%
Other * N/A N/A * * * *
No opinion % N/A N/A * % % *
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.0 +/-8.5 +/-4.0
Under $50K No Attended
Total $50K or more College College
Reid, the Democrat 34% 43% 33% 41% 33%
Sandoval, the Republican 58% 49% 62% 51% 61%
None, neither % 5% % 5% %
Other * * * * *
No opinion % % * 4% *
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.0 +/-7.5 +/-4.0
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Reid, the Democrat 34% 83% 25% 3% 80% 53% 8%
Sandoval, the Republican 58% 10% 61% 94% 12% 36% 88%
None, neither 6% 4% 13% 2% 7% 7% 4%
Other * * * * * * *
No opinion % % % * * % *
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.0 +/-6.0 +/-6.0 +/-8.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.0
Rest
Washoe Clark of
Total County County State
Reid, the Democrat 34% 37% 40% 12%
Sandoval, the Republican 58% 58% 52% 79%
None, neither 6% 5% 6% 9%
Other * * * *

1% 1%
+/-3.5 +/-7.5

No opinion
Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

CNNTIER/OriNioN RESEARCH CORPORATION

1% 1%
+/-4.5 +/-8.5

27-

October 20-26, 2010



OCT 20 to OCT 26, 2010
Likely Voter
Question 2/2A

Question 3/3A

Q3. If the election for Governor were held today and the candidates were Rory Reid,
the Democrat, and Brian Sandoval, the Republican,

you be more likely to vote for --
Q3A. As of today, do you lean more toward --

Tea Pty
Total Support

Reid, the Democrat 34% 4%
Sandoval, the Republican 58% 90%
None, neither 6% 5%
Other * *
No opinion % *
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-5.5

* percentage less than 1%

SRR/ OriniON RESEARCH CORPORATION

NEVADA

Tea Pty
Neutral

+/-7.0

or none of the above,

Tea Pty
Oppose

8-

All
Urban Suburbs

35% 44%
57% 51%
6% 5%
* *
o *

+/-5.0 +/-6.5

who would

Low
Growth
Suburbs

+/-8.5

High
Growth
Suburbs Rural

N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
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OCT 20 to OCT 26, 2010
Likely Voter

Question 4

Do you approve

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

CNNTIER/OriNioN RESEARCH CORPORATION

NEVADA

Total Men Women White Non-White
39% 37% 40% 31% N/A
59% 62% 57% 67% N/A

% 1% 3% % N/A
+/-3.5 +/-5.0 +/-5.0 +/-4.0
18- 35- 50-

Total 34 49 64 65+
39% N/A N/A 36% 32%
59% N/A N/A 62% 64%

% N/A N/A % %
+/-3.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.0
Under $50K No Attende

Total $50K or more College College
39% 46% 37% 42% 38%
59% 51% 61% 55% 61%

2% 3% 2% % 2%
+/-3.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.0 +/-7.5 +/-4.0
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib-

Total crat endent lican eral
39% 90% 31% 6% 89%
59% 8% 66% 93% 10%

2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
+/-3.5 +/-6.0 +/-6.0 +/-6.0 +/-8.5
Rest
Washoe Clark of

Total County County State
39% 39% 45% 17%

59% 58% 54% 80%
2% 2% 2% %

+/-3.5 +/-7.5 +/-4.5 +/-8.5

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty

Total Support Neutral Oppose
39% 5% 30% 92%
59% 94% 66% 7%

2% * 4% 1%
+/-3.5 +/-5.5 +/-17.0 +/-6.0

29.

+/-5.0

+/-8.5
d

Mod

erate

All
Suburbs

57%
2%
+/-6.5

or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?

50 and
Older
34%
63%
+/-4.0
Conser-
vative
9%
90%
1%
+/-5.0
Low High
Growth Growth
Suburbs Suburbs Rural
44% N/A N/A
54% N/A N/A
2% N/A N/A
+/-8.5
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OCT 20 to OCT 26,
Likely Voter
Question 1/1A

2010

Q1.
and Pat Toomey,

If the election for U.S.
the Republican,

PENNSYLVANIA

QlA. As of today, do you lean more toward —-- ?
Total Men Women
Sestak, the Democrat 45% 43% 48%
Toomey, the Republican 49% 51% 47%
None, neither % 4% 1%
Other * * *
No opinion % % 3%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-4.5 +/-5.0 +/
18- 35-
Total 34 49
Sestak, the Democrat 45% N/A 39%
Toomey, the Republican 49% N/A 55%
None, neither 3% N/A 1%
Other * N/A *
No opinion % N/A %
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-8.5
Under $50K
Total $50K or more
Sestak, the Democrat 45% 52% 47%
Toomey, the Republican 49% 40% 51%
None, neither % 5% 1%
Other * * *
No opinion % % %
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.0
Demo- Indep-
Total crat endent
Sestak, the Democrat 45% 87% 41%
Toomey, the Republican 49% 8% 54%
None, neither % 3% 3%
Other * * *
No opinion 3% 2% 3%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.0 +/-6.0
Phila- Philly
Total delphia suburbs
Sestak, the Democrat 45% N/A 53%
Toomey, the Republican 49% N/A 45%
None, neither % N/A 2%
Other * N/A *
No opinion % N/A %
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-7.0

* percentage less than 1%

CNNTIER/OriNioN RESEARCH CORPORATION

White Non-White
43% N/A
52% N/A
% N/A
* N/A
% N/A
-3.5
50- Under
64 65+ 50
50% 48% 41%
47% 44% 54%
% % 2%
* * *
+/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-7.5
No Attended
College College
42% 49%
51% 48%
4% %
* *
+/-6.0 +/-4.5
Repub- Lib- Mod-
lican eral erate
6% 89% 55%
88% 8% 38
2% 3% 3%
* * *
3% * 4%
+/-6.0 +/-8.0 +/-5.5
North-
eastern Central West
N/A 34% 43%
N/A 63% 49%
N/A 1% 3%
N/A * *
N/A % %
+/-7.5 +/-6.0

30-

Senate were held today and the candidates were Joe Sestak, the Democrat
who would you be more likely to vote for --

+/-4.0

Conser-
vative

*
3%
+/-5.5
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OCT 20 to OCT 26, 2010
Likely Voter

Question 1/1A

Ql. If the election for U.S.
the Republican,
do you lean more toward -- ?

and Pat Toomey,
QlA. As of today,

Sestak, the Democrat
Toomey, the Republican
None, neither

Other

No opinion

Sampling Error

PENNSYLVANIA

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty

Total Support
45% 7%
49% 88%
% 1%

* *
3% 3%
+/-3.5 +/-6.0

* percentage less than 1%

SRR/ OriniON RESEARCH CORPORATION

Neutral

4%
+/-6.0

Oppo

+/-6

31-

se

o

o

* X N oy N
o

.0

Urban

All
Suburbs

3%
+/-4.0

Older
Suburbs

3%
+/-5.0

Senate were held today and the candidates were Joe Sestak, the Democrat
who would you be more likely to vote for --

New

Suburbs Rural
40% 37%
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OCT 20 to OCT 26, 2010
Likely Voter

Question 2/2A

Q2.
and Tom Corbett,

Q2A. As of today, do you lean more toward -- ?
Total Men
Onorato, the Democrat 45% 40%
Corbett, the Republican 52% 58%
None, neither % 1%
Other * *
No opinion % %
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-4.5
18-
Total 34
Onorato, the Democrat 45% N/A
Corbett, the Republican 52% N/A
None, neither 1% N/A
Other * N/A
No opinion % N/A
Sampling Error +/-3.5
Under
Total $50K
Onorato, the Democrat 45% 49%
Corbett, the Republican 52% 49%
None, neither 1% 1%
Other * *
No opinion % %
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.0
Demo-
Total crat
Onorato, the Democrat 45% 85%
Corbett, the Republican 52% 12%
None, neither 1% %
Other * *
No opinion 2% 3%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.0
Phila-
Total delphia
Onorato, the Democrat 45% N/A
Corbett, the Republican 52% N/A
None, neither % N/A
Other * N/A
No opinion % N/A
Sampling Error +/-3.5

* percentage less than 1%

the Republican,
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If the election for Governor were held today and the candidates were Dan Onorato,
who would you be more likely to vote for --

White Non-White
42% N/A
55% N/A
% N/A
* N/A
% N/A
3.5
50- Under
64 65+ 50
49% 46% 42%
48% 51% 55%
% 1% 1%
* * *
+/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-7.5
No Attended
College College
44% 47%
54% 50%
1% 1%
* *
+/-6.0 +/-4.5
Repub- Lib- Mod-
lican eral erate
5% 87% 53%
93% 11% 43%
1% 1 1%
* * *
1% 1% 3%
+/-6.0 +/-8.0 +/-5.5
North-
eastern Central West
N/A 29% 42%
N/A 68% 55%
N/A 1% 1%
N/A * *
N/A % 2%
+/-7.5 +/-6.0
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PENNSYLVANIA

OCT 20 to OCT 26, 2010
Likely Voter
Question 2/2A

Q2. If the election for Governor were held today and the candidates were Dan Onorato, the Democrat,
and Tom Corbett, the Republican, who would you be more likely to vote for --

Q2A. As of today, do you lean more toward -- ?
Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty All Older New

Total Support Neutral Oppose Urban Suburbs Suburbs Suburbs Rural
Onorato, the Democrat 45% 9% 43% 89% N/A 42% 44% 36% 38%
Corbett, the Republican 52% 90% 53% 9% N/A 56% 53% 62% 58%
None, neither 1% 1% 1% * N/A * * 1% 3%
Other * * * * N/A * * * *
No opinion 2% * 3% 1% N/A 3% 3% 2% 2%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.0 +/-6.0 +/-6.0 +/-4.0 +/-5.0 +/-7.5 +/-8.0

* percentage less than 1%
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PENNSYLVANIA

OCT 20 to OCT 26, 2010
Likely Voter
Question 3

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?

Total Men Women White Non-White
Approve 43% 41% 45% 38% N/A
Disapprove 52% 55% 49% 56% N/A
No opinion % 4% 6% % N/A
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-4.5 +/-5.0 +/-3.5
18- 35- 50— Under 50 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 50 Older
Approve 43% N/A 38% 48% 39% 44% 44%
Disapprove 52% N/A 58% 49% 53% 52% 51%
No opinion % N/A % % % % %
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-8.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.5 +/-7.5 +/-4.0
Under $50K No Attended
Total $50K or more College College
Approve 43% 47% 43% 39% 46%
Disapprove 52% 49% 53% 55% 50%
No opinion % % % % 4%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.0 +/-6.0 +/-4.5
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Approve 43% 78% 39% 10% 81% 54% 11%
Disapprove 52% 16% 56% 87% 14% 40% 86%
No opinion 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 6% 3%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.0 +/-6.0 +/-6.0 +/-8.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.5
Phila- Philly North-
Total delphia suburbs eastern Central West
Approve 43% N/A 49% N/A 35% 36%
Disapprove 52% N/A 47% N/A 62% 59%
No opinion 5% N/A 4% N/A 3% 5%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-7.0 +/-7.5 +/-6.0
Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty All Older New
Total Support Neutral Oppose Urban Suburbs Suburbs Suburbs Rural
Approve 43% 8% 44% 82% N/A 40% 43% 32% 35%
Disapprove 52% 91% 49% 12% N/A 54% 51% 62% 63%
No opinion 5% 1% 7% 5% N/A 0% 6% 6% 3%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.0 +/-6.0 +/-6.0 +/-4.0 +/-5.0 +/-7.5 +/-8.0

* percentage less than 1%
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